## Wrap Party for School of Rock

<u>When</u>: Sunday MAY 6TH
<u>Time</u>: Right after the Show until *8:00 p.m.*<u>Where</u>: 8 East Bearhouse Hill Rd.
<u>Hosted by</u>: TAPS and the Elkin Family
Food and beverages will be provided.
<u>Questions</u>: Elkin Family: **203-458-2455/203-668-2993**

**DIRECTIONS**: From school head south on Long Hill Rd- Take 1<sup>st</sup> left onto Flat Meadow Rd.- Turn Left onto CT-77- Turn Right onto Stepstone Hill Rd.- continue past the golf course on Bradley Corners Rd. until Podunk Rd. and take right onto Podunk- 1<sup>st</sup> yellow house (#8) on the left Corner of Podunk and East Bearhouse Hill Rd.

\*Only Cast and Crew that have turned in a signed permission slip can attend\*

Hope to see you there!!!! Detach here and put form in *Blue Box* with signatures and money.

\_\_\_\_\_

*Cost:* \$8.00 per student. Please place your money and paperwork in the Blue Box in the Theater Office or the Main Office by Friday, April 27th. Checks can be made payable to TAPS. As a TAPS party in support of a GHSTA production, <u>all school rules apply</u>. It is the policy of TAPS and GHSTA that this party be the ONLY party for the Cast, Crew and Pit of *School of Rock*. If a student and/or his/her family host an "after party", that student will no longer be welcome to participate in GHSTA. Agreed and understood:

Student signature

I give my permission for \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ to attend the Wrap Party after the last performance of *School of Rock*. I understand that the cost is \$8.00 and that (confidential) scholarships are available if I email Cara Mulqueen at mulqueenc@guilfordschools.org

If I need to be contacted during the party, I can be reached at \_\_\_\_\_\_

I will pick up my son/daughter promptly at or before 8:00 p.m.

Signature of parent or guardian